TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM379906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/08/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Center for Inquiry, Inc.		01/05/2015	Non-Profit Corporation: NEW YORK
Committee for Skeptical Inquiry, Inc.	FORMERLY CSICOP, Inc.	01/05/2015	Non-Profit Corporation: NEW YORK
Council for Secular Humanism, Inc.	FORMERLY CODESH, Inc.	01/05/2015	Non-Profit Corporation: NEW YORK

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Council for Secular Humanism, Inc.	01/05/2015	Non-Profit Corporation: NEW YORK

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Center for Inquiry, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 741	
City:	Amherst	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14226	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3385248	CFI
Registration Number:	3381455	POINT OF INQUIRY
Registration Number:	3946668	THE JESUS PROJECT
Registration Number:	4663537	WOMEN IN SECULARISM
Registration Number:	2303629	CENTER FOR INQUIRY
Registration Number:	2413987	CSICOP
Registration Number:	2425257	SKEPTICAL INQUIRER
Registration Number:	4505096	COMMITTEE FOR SKEPTICAL INQUIRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0081 900360308

Fax Number: 7168563390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716) 856-3500

Email: lprimerano@magavern.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa D. Primerano
Address Line 1: 14 Lafayette Square
Address Line 2: 1100 Rand Building

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09832.0012 MERGER FILING
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa D. Primerano
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa D. Primerano/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=CFI Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=CFI Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=CFI Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=CFI Certificate of Merger#page4.tif source=CFI Certificate of Merger#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0082

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Center for Inquiry, Inc., Council for Secular Humanism, Inc., and Committee for Skeptical Inquiry, Inc. (originally named CSICOP, Inc.) into Council for Secular Humanism, Inc.

Under Section 904 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law

The undersigned, Thomas W. Flynn, being the Secretary of the Corporation of Center for Inquiry, Inc., Thomas W. Flynn, being the Secretary of the Council for Secular Humanism, Inc., and Thomas W. Flynn, being the Secretary of the Committee for Skeptical Inquiry, Inc. (originally named CSICOP, Inc.), said corporations being domestic corporations organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, hereby certify:

- 1. The names of the constituent corporations are Center for Inquiry, Inc., Council for Secular Humanism, Inc. (formed under the name of CODESH, INC.), and Committee for Skeptical Inquiry, Inc. (formed under the name of CSICOP, Inc.) The name of the surviving corporation is Council for Secular Humanism, Inc.
- 2. The membership and holders of certificates evidencing capital contributions and subventions, including their number, classification, and voting rights, as to each constituent corporation, are described as follows:

Center for Inquiry, Inc. (CFI), Committee for Skeptical Inquiry, Inc. (originally named CSICOP, Inc.) (CSI) and Council for Secular Humanism, Inc. (CSH) do not have any members or any holders of certificates evidencing capital contributions or subventions.

3. The amendments or changes in the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger are:

Paragraph One of the Certificate of Incorporation, which sets forth the corporation name is hereby amended to read as follows: Center for Inquiry, Inc.

Paragraph Three of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, which sets forth the purposes of the Corporation is hereby amended to add the following new subparagraphs (a) through (o) to read as follows:

(a) To establish an organization that will promote science, reason, freedom of inquiry, and humanist values, including through inquiry into the principles of secular humanism and scientific investigation and scholarly research into controversial and extraordinary claims;

150108000161

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0083

- (b) To develop a network of critical inquirers from all concerned academic disciplines to study and evaluate claims of religion and other controversial or extraordinary claims, including claims of fringe science;
- (c) To support and encourage research, by scientific methodology and scholarly analysis, into controversial and extraordinary claims, including claims of fringe science and claims of paranormal phenomena;
- (d) To support and encourage research and analysis by appropriate philosophical or scientific methods and scholarly analysis into the claims of religion;
- (e) To prepare, compile, edit, and publish on a not-for-profit basis, scholarly journals which will comment upon extraordinary and controversial claims, including claims of fringe science, and upon secular humanism and religion, to encourage and assist public awareness and discourse regarding the same;
- (f) To otherwise publicize to the public, media, and interested scholars and scientists the work of the organization and its associated scholars and scientists, including, but not limited to, the publication of books or monographs and the dissemination of announcements, reports, articles, and essays in digital form;
- (g) To convene conferences and symposia from time-to-time;
- (h) To organize, support, and collaborate with affiliated local groups who support the mission and work of the Corporation;
- (i) To provide, conduct, sponsor and promote programs, projects, research and activities as may be deemed appropriate in the discretion of the Board of Directors of the Corporation to support the activities and purposes of the Corporation;
- (j) To enter into, make and perform contracts of a sort and description necessary to the activities of the Corporation with any person, firm, association, corporation, body politic or government;
- (k) To acquire, purchase, hold, manage, sell, exchange, and distribute funds or property, including, but not limited to, real property, as may be deemed appropriate in the discretion of the Board of Directors of the Corporation to support the activities and purposes of the Corporation;
- (I) To accept, receive, solicit, hold, invest, reinvest and administer gifts, legacies, bequests, devises, funds, benefits of and trusts, money or property of any sort or nature, without limitation as to amount or value, for the purposes hereinabove mentioned; to hold, control, manage and, subject to the provisions of the Not-For-Profit Corporation Law, sell and exchange the same; to invest and reinvest the same and the proceeds

thereof and to collect and receive the same and the proceeds thereof and to collect and receive the income and profits therefore and therefrom;

- (m) To act as Executor of a decedent's estate;
- (n) No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be devoted to carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate or intervene (including the publishing or distributing of statements) in any political campaign or on behalf of any candidate for public office;
- (o) As a means of accomplishing the foregoing purposes, the Corporation shall have all of the powers set forth in Section 202 of the Not-For-Profit Corporation Law of the State of New York and, in general, is authorized to exercise such powers which are now or hereafter may be conferred by law upon a corporation organized for the purposes so conferred, or conducive to the attainment of the purposes of the Corporation, subject to such limitations as are or may be prescribed by law.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of Center for Inquiry Inc. was filed by the Department of State on the 26th day of January, 1998.

The certificate of incorporation of Council for Secular Humanism, Inc. was filed by the Department of State on the 8th day of May, 1980.

The certificate of incorporation of Committee for Skeptical Inquiry, Inc. (originally named CSICOP, Inc.) was filed by the Department of State on the 9th day of November, 1978.

5. The merger was authorized with respect to Center for Inquiry Inc. in the following manner:

Center for Inquiry Inc. having no members, the merger was deemed approved when a plan of merger was adopted by the board of Center for Inquiry Inc. at a meeting on September 17, 2014 by unanimous vote of the directors present at the time of the vote, a quorum being present at such time.

The merger was authorized with respect to Council for Secular Humanism, Inc. (originally named CSICOP, Inc.) in the following manner:

Council for Secular Humanism, Inc. having no members, the merger was deemed approved when a plan of merger was adopted by the board of Council for Secular Humanism, Inc. at a meeting on September 17, 2014 by unanimous vote of the directors present at the time of the vote, a quorum being present at such time.

The merger was authorized with respect to Committee for Skeptical Inquiry, Inc. in the following manner:

Committee for Skeptical Inquiry, Inc having no members, the merger was deemed approved when a plan of merger was adopted by the board of Committee for Skeptical Inquiry, Inc at a

meeting on September 17, 2014 by unanimous vote of the directors present at the time of the vote, a quorum being present at such time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have, on behalf of each constituent corporation, signed this certificate and hereby affirm it as true under the penalties of perjury this _____ day of January, 2015.

Center for Inquiry, Inc.

by:

Thomas W. Flynn,

Secretary

Committee for Skeptical Inquiry, Inc. (originally named CSICOP, Inc.)

by:

Thomas W. Flynn

Secretary

Council for Secular Humanism, Inc.

hv:

Thomas W. Flynn

Secretary

\09832.0012\536557.doc

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Center for Inquiry, Inc., Council for Secular Humanism, Inc., and Committee for Skeptical Inquiry, Inc. into Council for Secular Humanism, Inc.

Under Section 904 of the Not-For-Profit Corporation Law

NIS JAN -8 AM IO: 2:

Filed by:

Tracy Lentsch, Paralegal

Magavern, Magavern & Grimm, LLP 1100 Rand Bldg., 14 Lafayette Sq.

Buffalo, NY 14203

Customer Ref.# 57184

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JAN 0 8 2015

TAX\$__

0~V

LCS DRAWDOWN - #AL

RECEIVED ROS OF 2015 JAN - 7 PM 2: 06

ful

TRADEMARK REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 04/08/2016